

Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd.

(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

RIICO Industrial Area, Balotra

Tel/Fax: (02988) 220576 (O) 220982 (R) CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263

GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW

Email: balotra@riico.co.in

Work Order

Raj Construction Company , 125 Ratan muni nagar sangria jodhpur, 125 RATAN MUNI NAGAR SANGARIYA

No. U(13)/2023-2024/10483 52B +029

- Jodhpur 202013

UBN No.

Date: 18-May-2023

Subject: CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDARY WALL AT OPEN PARKS IN IA BALOTRA PH IV

Ref: Tender dated 11-May-2023

99289 74525

With reference to your Tender dated 11-May-2023 is hereby accepted on rates & mentioned hereunder with total amounting to Rs. RS. 4,501,036.98 (In words Fourty Five Lakh One Thousand Thirty Six Rupees Ninety Eight Palsa Only) without any condition.

S.No.	Particular			
1	POOL (INTEGRATE ALIII	Qty./G-Schedule	Rate	Amount
-	BOQ1 (INTEGRATED BUILDING WORKS BSR 2022,BUILDING WORKS BSR 2019 BALOTRA)	5,371,165.85	16.2 % Below	4,501,036.98
			Total	4,501,036.98

The stipulated dates of commencement & completion shall be 01-Jun-2023 & 30-Sep-2023 respectively. The work is executed as per enclosed "G"/"H" schedule and the directions of Engineer Incharge. You are requested to execute the Contract Agreement on nonjudicial stamp worth 1000 within 7 days from the date of issue work order. You are also advised to contact the concerned Engineer Incharge for layout and start the work, failing which it shall be deemed that you have defaulted and the earnest money deposited by you shall be forfeited without any notice.

An additional performance guarantee amounting to 32227 (As per the provision of Rule 75 A of RTTP 2013 and its latest ammendments) should be deposited before stipulated date of commencement.

You have to maintain the prorate progress of the work as follows & special attention be also given on quality of work. If the work is not completed within scheduled time period, L.D. will be levied as per Corporation rules.

Period(cumulative from the date of commencement as per W.O.)	Min cumulative Fin. Progress	
1/4 of the time schedule i.e. up to 01-Jul-2023		
1/2 of the time schedule i.e. up to 31-Jul-2023	1687888.87	
3/4 of the time schedule i.e. up to 31-Aug-2023	3375777.74	
Within the schedule period dated 30-Sep-2023	4501036.98	
	1/4 of the time schedule i.e. up to 01-Jul-2023 1/2 of the time schedule i.e. up to 31-Jul-2023 3/4 of the time schedule i.e. up to 31-Aug-2023	

Also you have to submit the copy of PAN card, which is mandatory, STP from mining department and VAT Exemption Certificate from Sales Tax Department. Service tax, etc will be deducted as per rules. No any extra/excess work will be executed against this order without the approval of competent authority.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

Unit Head

Copy To:-

1. Multan Ram, ASE



Rajasthan State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation Ltd.

(A Rajasthan Government Undertaking)

RIICO Industrial Area, Balotra

Tel/Fax: (02988) 220576 (O) 220982 (R) CIN No.: U13100RJ1969SGC001263 GSTIN: 08AABCR4695J1ZW

Email: balotra@riico.co.in

Work Order

Raj Construction Company , 125 Ratan muni nagar sangria jodhpur, 125 RATAN MUNI NAGAR SANGARIYA

Jodhpur 309013

No. U(13)/2022-2023/10475 38327033

UBN No.

2 9 MAR 2023

Date - 28-Mar-2023

Subject: CONSTRUCTION OF CEMENT CONCRETE ROAD AT INDUSTRIAL AREA BALOTRA PHASE-IV

Ref: Tender dated 16-Mar-2023

Dear Sir,

With reference to your Tender dated 16-Mar-2023 is hereby accepted on rates & mentioned hereunder with total amounting to Rs. RS. 9,410,936.55 (In words Ninety Four Lakh Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six Rupees Fifty Five Paisa Only) without any condition.

S.No.	Particular			
	POOL 15	Qty./G-Schedule	Rate	Amount
-	BOQ1 (ROAD WORKS NEW BSR 2019 BARMER,NH BSR 2017 JAIPUR CIRCLE)	14,067,169.73	33.1 % Below	9,410,936.55
			Total	9,410,936.55

The stipulated dates of commencement & completion shall be 10-Apr-2023 & 09-Aug-2023 respectively. The work is executed as per enclosed "G"/"H" schedule and the directions of Engineer Incharge. You are requested to execute the Contract Agreement on nonjudicial stamp worth 14150 within 7 days from the date of issue work order. You are also advised to contact the concerned Engineer Incharge for layout and start the work, failing which it shall be deemed that you have defaulted and the earnest money deposited by you shall be forfeited without any notice.

An additional performance guarantee amounting to 1273079 (As per the provision of Rule 75 A of RTTP 2013 and its latest ammendments) should be deposited before stipulated date of commencement.

You have to maintain the prorate progress of the work as follows & special attention be also given on quality of work. If the work is not completed within scheduled time period, L.D. will be levied as per Corporation rules.

Mile Stone	Period(cumulative from the date of commencement as per W.O.)	Min cumulative Fin. Progress
1st	1/4 of the time schedule i.e. up to 10-May-2023	1176367.07
nd	1/2 of the time schedule i.e. up to 09-Jun-2023	3529101.21
3rd	3/4 of the time schedule i.e. up to 10-Jul-2023	7058202.41
4th	Within the schedule period dated 09-Aug-2023	9410936.55

Also you have to submit the copy of PAN card, which is mandatory, STP from mining department and VAT Exemption Certificate from Sales Tax Department. Service tax, etc will be deducted as per rules. No any extra/excess work will be executed against this order without the approval of competent authority.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Unit Head

Copy To:-

1. Multan Ram, ASE

ok 6, sumofd

Ralotra